GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

Application Mo. 12961, of John A. King, Jr., pursuant to
Paragraph 8207.11 of the Zoning Regqulations, for variances
from the rear yard requirements (Sub-section 3304.1) and
Paragraph 7107.22) and from the closed court area and width
requirements (Sub-section 3306.1 and Paragraph 7107.22) for

a proposed addition to a single family dwelling which is a
non-conforming structure in an R-1-B District at the premises
2311 Tracy Place, N. W., (Square 2521, Lot 42).

HEARING DATE: June 13, 1979

DECISION DATE: June 13, 1979 (From the Blench)

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. A representative of the applicant appeared at the
hearing. The applicant was in Rome, Italy, and was not present.

2. The applicant's representative testified that the
applicant would not return for at least five to six months,
and that no construction would commence at least until then.

3. Mrs. Elaine Dym, the chairperson of Advisory Neigh-
borhood Commission T-D,testified that she had spoken to the
applicant the day before, and that the applicant told her that
he would not return from Rome for five to six years, and that
the house was leased for three years.

4. Section 8205 of the Zoning Regulations states that
an order of the Board will be valid for six months only unless
within that time an application for a permit is filed.

CONCLUSION OF LAW AND OPINION:

The Board concludes that there is no point in considering
the merits of this application, since any order of the Board
approving the case would expire long before the applicant
desires to actually construct anything on the property. It
is therefore ordered that the application is DISMISSED WITHOUT
PREJUDICE to the filing of a new application, which would
require full notice and public hearing.
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VOTE: 5-0 (William F. McIntosh, Charles R. Norris, Walter
8. Lewis, Leonard L. McCants and Chloethiel
Woodard Smith to dismiss without prejudice).

BY ORDER OF THE D. C. BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

ATTESTED BY: m- E\Qﬂk

STEVEN E. SHER
Executive Director

FINAL DATE oF oroer: 14 AUG 1979

UNDER SUB-SECTION 8204.3 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS "NO
DECISION OR ORDER OF THE BOARD SHALL TAKE EFFECT UNTIL
TEN DAYS AFTER HAVING BECOME FINAL PURSUANT TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE BEFORE THE
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT.



